

Taylor Mitchell
fyi-request-7613-9ee715ce@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe Taylor

Official information request for information relating to joint management agreements

I refer to your official information request dated 15 April 2018 for:

- the number of joint management agreements that have been entered into under sections 36B-36E of the Resource Management Act 1991 (RMA) since the section was first added to the RMA in 2005; and
- if possible, the names of these agreements, which local authorities and iwi groups they pertain to, and the date they were entered into.

I understand that three joint management agreements have been entered into under section 36B of the RMA by local authorities with iwi or groups representing hapū. The information you have requested in relation to each joint management agreement can be found in the table, in Appendix A.

For more information about these agreements, we recommend that you contact the relevant local authority.

I would also like to inform you that this response may be published on the Ministry for the Environment website: www.mfe.govt.nz/about-us/official-information-act-requests



Ngā mihi
Lorena Stephen
Director Mana Taiao

Appendix A: Table of Joint Management Agreements made under the RMA

#	Name of agreement	Local authority	Iwi authority (or any other party)	Date the agreement was entered into
1	Te Whakaaetanga ma te Whakakotahitanga a Rōpū Whakahaere	Taupō District Council	Tūwharetoa Māori Trust Board on behalf of Ngāti Tūwharetoa Iwi	17 January 2008
2	Joint Management Agreement between Gisborne District Council and Te Runanganui o Ngāti Porou Trustee Limited on behalf of ngā Hapū o Ngāti Porou pursuant to section 36B the Resource Management Act 1991	Gisborne District Council	Te Runanga o Ngāti Porou Trustee Limited on behalf of ngā hapū o Ngāti Porou	6 November 2015
3	Joint Management Agreement	Minister of Local Government, as territorial authority for Tūhua Island	Te Whānau a Tauwhao ki Tūhua	11 August 2017